

06/06/2022

Present: Plaintiff with counsel Sh. Babit Kumar Bansal.
Defendant with proxy counsel Sh. Yashan.

Vakalatnama of counsel for defendant filed.

Perusal of the record reveals that plaintiff has not filed any court fee and along with the plaint an application under Order 33 CPC has been filed.

From the order dated 18.04.2022, it appears that the said application was not brought to the notice of the Court. Be that as it may.

Issue notice of said application on PF to the concerned SDM to conduct an enquiry with respect to the movable and immovable properties of the plaintiff and file a report as to the financial capacity of the plaintiff.

The plaintiff is directed to file details of all the bank accounts and bank statement of last three years along with PF that shall also be sent to the concerned SDM.

The defendant is at liberty to file the written statement and also reply to the application under Order 33 CPC which has been filed by the plaintiff. If the defendant has knowledge of any source of income and movable/immovable property of the plaintiff, same may be disclosed to the Court by way of an affidavit.

Put up for further proceedings on **14.09.2022**.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/ 06/06/2022