

Anjali Kumari Vs. Prem bala alias Dipti Kakkar

24.09.2025

Fresh present suit received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Pankaj Walia, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through VC.

Let summons for settlement of issues and notice on application u/o 39 Rule 1 and 2 r/w section 151 of CPC be issued to both the defendants through all permissible modes on filing of PF/RC/Speed Post.

Put up on **27.10.2025.**

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/24.09.2025