

Anjali Kumari Vs. Prem bala alias Dipti Kakkar

27.10.2025

Present : Sh. Pankaj Walia, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Vikas Sharma, Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 1 through VC.
Sh. Ankit Naz, Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 2 through VC.

Let WS be filed on behalf of the defendants within prescribed period of limitation.

Put up for further porceedings on **06.12.2025**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/27.10.2025